

CERTIFICATE

Certified that subject to following conditions the Government of Gujarat has no objection to Podar International School, R.S.No.26, Sikanderpur, Ajawa Road, Ta.Waghodia, Dist,Vadodara (Secondary) Run by Podar Education & Sports Trust Mumbai being considered for affiliation to Central Board Of Secondary Education (CBSE) New Delhi

1 The proposed school shall not admit students studying in primary/secondary schools of State Government or the Schools grant-in-aided by the State Government.

Admissions to the proposed school shall in no way affect directly or indirectly to the above mentioned schools. If the school is closed or is running in loss, then the entire administrative and financial liabilities or any other liability shall be that of the trust and the Government will not be liable in any way.

The benefits given to the employees to the grant-in-aid school of Government of Gujarat will not be made available by the State Government to the employees of proposed school. In other words State Government shall not bear any liability in respect of the proposed school.

The proposed school shall not use the premises including staff, play ground or any movable or immovable property of any other school registered under the respective Act of State Government.

5 The State Government will not bear any financial or administrative responsibility of the proposed school. The State Government will not be responsible, if the school/institution breaches of any rules/norms or regulations laid down by above said board.

6 The institution shall have to obtain necessary permission of Government of India and other concerned authorities where it is necessary.

7 This NOC is valid for six months from the date of issue.

As soon as the School gets affiliation with CBSE, a copy of the letter of affiliation must be sent to the Gujarat Sercondary & Higher Secondary Education Board, Gandhinagar as well as Education Department of the State Government and the school will get itself registered at Gujarat Secondary & Higher Secondary Education Board, Gandhinagar

9 The School shall upload their data to U-DISE System (Unified District Information

System for Education) regularly

(D.B.Pandya

Under Secretary to the Govt.of Gujarat Education Department.

Date: 15 / 02 / 2016 Place: Gandhinagar.

No.MSB-1215-1002-CHH Education Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar,

To

- The Commissioner of Schools, Gandhinagar.

- The Chairman, Gujarat Secondary & Higher Secondary Education Board, Gandhinagar

- The Secretary Central Board of Secondary Education, Shiksha Kendra-2, Community Centre, Delhi-110301

The Managing Trustee, Podar Education & Sports Trust, Podar Centre, 85, Chamarbaug Post Office Lane, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Parel, Mumbai-400 012.

Dy Section Officer's Select File,

Branch Select File

PRINCIPAL PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

AJWA ROAD, VADODARA

K. P. MEHTA

General Manager-Baroda Region Podar Education & Sports Trust

TRUE COPY

Y.V. CHAUHAN NOTARY, (Gov. of Gujares